$1053.13

$13.18 per 1,000

gallons above base

$1,404.20

$13.18 per 1,000

gallons above base

gallons above base

49000-155000

$702.11

>155,000

2025 WATER & WASTEWATER RATES

B. Out-of-Town Rates: All Out-of-Town customers will be charged rates of one hundred and
twenty five percent (125%) of the In-Town rates on a monthly basis.

Monthly Water and Wastewater Rate Schedule
Water Water Wastewater

Meter Usage Charge Charge

Rate Class Size Block Per 1,000
(Gallons) Gallons

0-4,000 $0.00

5,000~6,000 $7.10

7,000-8,000 $8.05

9,000-50,000 $9.00 + $0.97

[...]

C. Irrigation Only Rates: Irrigation Only accounts will be charged the same minimum billthat is
applicable to their class (Residential or Commercial; ln—Townor Out-of—Town)and meter size. For use in
excess ofthe minimum allowance, volume rates will be one hundred twenty five percent (125%) of the
inclining block rates applicable to their respective class and meter size.

D. Out-of-Town Debt Support Surcharge: In addition, unless otherwise required by an ordinance or
contract authorizing water and/or wastewater service, or pre—existing annexation agreement, to out-of-Town